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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 07/26/2006.
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No Forced Entry
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Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
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Forcible Rape
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Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.
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2004INDEX OFFENSES Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUETYPE PROPERTY
STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2004PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

47,911
7,503

40,408
$ 53,433,241

$ 24,047,072

45,989
39,022

6,967
35,130
10,859

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2005

2005

5 16 220.0
1 2 100.0

69 51 -26.1

24 16 -33.3

87 83 -4.6

1,241 1,281 3.2

5 2 -60.0

6,918 6,798 -1.7

205 178 -13.2

47 62 31.9

8,602 8,489 -1.3

37 50 35.1
26 23 -11.5

3 12 300.0
6 5 -16.7
2 10 400.0

887 853 -3.8
415 389 -6.3

95 81 -14.7

377 383 1.6

1,676 1,538 -8.2
503 495 -1.6
124 110 -11.3
878 809 -7.9
171 124 -27.5

4,872 5,062 3.9
734 710 -3.3
772 744 -3.6
657 937 42.6

2,709 2,671 -1.4
9,295 8,634 -7.1
4,670 3,953 -15.4
3,615 3,739 3.4
1,010 942 -6.7

28,344 27,579 -2.7
48 54 12.5
76 83 9.2

4,390 3,920 -10.7
6,742 7,353 9.1
2,412 2,159 -10.5
2,040 1,893 -7.2
3,740 3,692 -1.3

324 250 -22.8
8,572 8,175 -4.6
4,548 4,195 -7.8

49,659 47,911 -3.5

January - December 2005

3,949,523 199,614
6,775,113 355,456

778,105 180,791
26,162,145 21,692,156

3,000,152 101,687
2,299,465 113,489

239,513 20,662
546,691 41,993
257,019 55,705

8,390 7,450
9,417,125 1,278,069

53,433,241 24,047,072

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2005.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Pinellas County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

7 17 142.9
18 6 -66.7

377 351 -6.9
13 15 15.4

0 1
1 4 300.0

90 60 -33.3
4 16 300.0

1 3 200.0
1 1 0.0

362 353 -2.5
13 26 100.0



Pinellas County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2005

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

Crime
Rate

2001
2002
2003

50,306
50,476
49,816

1.9
0.3

-1.3

7,994
7,942
7,572

2004 49,659 -0.3 7,472

7.3
-0.7
-4.7
-1.3

42,312
42,534
42,244
42,187

1.0
0.5

-0.7
-0.1

929,208 5,413.9
933,994 5,404.3
939,864 5,300.3
943,640 5,262.5

2005 47,911 -3.5 7,503 0.4 40,408 -4.2 947,744 5,055.3

% CH % CH

0.8
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.4

1.1
-0.2
-1.9
-0.7
-3.9

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 3 116 1 1 2 7 1 10
Manslaughter 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Forcible Sex Offenses 150 9 4 38 26 40 19 14 34

Forcible Rape 51 9 1 12 1 10 14 4 8
Forcible Sodomy 16 0 1 1 5 7 2 0 4
Forcible Fondling 83 0 2 25 20 23 3 10 22

Aggravated Assault 1,281 207 118 129 102 96 474 155 525
Aggravated Stalking 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Simple Assault 6,798 1,442 805 569 484 295 2,699 504 2,147
Threat/Intimidation 178 51 32 12 5 8 42 28 11
Simple Stalking 62 18 1 1 0 2 16 24 19

TOTAL OFFENSES 8,489 1,730 961 751 619 443 3,259 726 2,749

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 1,999
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
974Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 931
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

53 13 3
13 5 1

2 2 0
1 0 0

18 2 1
11 0 2

6 3 0
28 10 1

4 1 0
23 29 1

159 65 9




